RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office 09/937733
PATENTS ONLY 410 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 7 SEP 2001

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Alain Milius, Nelly Michel, Bernard Brancq, Jean-Pierre Boiteux,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Chantal Almaric and Alicia Roso	Name: Societe D 'Exploitation De Produits
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Pour Les Industries Chimiques – Seppic-
	Address: 75 Quai d 'Orsay, 75321 Paris Cedex
07/27/n/	07
00/01/01	France
3. Nature of Conveyance:	11-14-2001
	THE PART OF THE PA
Other	
Execution Dates: 10 September 2001	101896125
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/001772	
0/// 2// 27	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:,	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Timothy J. Keefer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4):\$ 40.00
Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon	⊠ Enclosed
225 West Wacker Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chicago, IL 60606-1229	
Docket No.: TJK/199	8. Deposit account number: 23-2126
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and earrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document.	igur correct una uny unacrea copy is a rue copy of the original
	darlos
Timothy J. Keefer	9/21/01
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 35,567	Date
Reg. 140. 53,507	/
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
ivian documents to be recorded what required cover sheet information to.	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	\

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

MÎLIUS Alain, MICHEL Nelly, BRANCQ Bernard, BOITEUX Jean-Pierre,

ALMARIC Chantal, ROSO Alicia

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

SOCIETE D'EXPLOITATION DE PRODUITS POUR LES INDUSTRIES CHIMIQUES -SEPPIC-

75 Quai d'Orsay - 75321 PARIS CEDEX 07 - FRANCE -

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

USE OF A COMPOSITION BASED ON ISOSTEARYL GLYCOSIDE AND ISOSTEARYL ALCOHOL AS AN AGENT THAT IMPROVES THE RESISTANCE OF A COSMETIC COMPOSITION TO WATER

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR00/00777 on 29 MARCH 2000 entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial Number \circ n ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)

this 10TH

RECORDED: 09/27/2001

day of SEPTEMBER 2001

Date

Full signature(s) of

Inventor(s)

1°) MILIUS Alain

4°) BOITEUX Pierre 2°) MICHEL Nelly

5°) ALMARIC Chantal

INVENTOR(S)

3°) BRANCQ Bernard

6°) ROSO Alicia

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0136